Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.10-72E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 10 44
Proportional directional control valve
•	 Integrated amplifier or
controller electronics
•	Direct operated, not pressure compensated

NG4-Mini
®
type Code
B   V   W      4     -    -        #
Interface
With integrated electronics
Proportional directional valve
Control mode acc. to table 1.10-72/2
Number of control ports
Designation of symbols acc. to table 1.10-72/2
Nominal volume flow QN:	 4 l/min	 4
	 8 l/min	 8
Standard nominal voltage UN:	 12 VDC	 12
	 24 VDC	 24
Hardware configuration:
With analog signal (-10…+10 V factory set)	A 2
With CANopen acc. to DSP-408 (amplifier only)	C 1
With Profibus DP in accordance with Fluid Power Technology	 J1
With CAN J1939 (on request)	 P1
Functions:
Amplifier	 no remark
Controller with current feedback signal (0…20 mA / 4…20 mA)	R 1
Controller with voltage feedback signal (0…10 V)	R 2
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
Do n
ot
 us
e a
ny
mor
e f
or
 ne
w ap
pli
ca
tio
ns
!
«R
ep
lac
em
en
t b
y 1
.10
-32
40
»
Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.10-72E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 10 44
TYPE CHARTS / DESIGNATIONS OF SYMBOLS
S 4 D41
S = Symmetrical control mode
V 4 D42
V = Meter-in control mode
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid	 Mineral oil, other fluid on request